PA	TENTS ONL'	Y	01-19-	2000	PATENTS ONLY
1	VIND	TO THE COMM			) TRADEMARKS
	1/12/0	DI			
1.	Name of Pa	rty(ies) conveying an inte	- 1111771 <b>5</b>	888	opy thereof.
'-	Name of Fa	rty(les) conveying an inte	316U	Ī	ddress of Party(ies) receiving an interest:
	J	AMES THOMAS MACIE	JEWSKI	Name:	AMERITECH CORPORATION
		CLAUDE LEE HARRIN	ITON	Street Address	
		NANCY ANN BOO	K	City:	Hoffman Estates
		MARY LOUISE HARDZ		State/Zip:	Illinois 60196
		BERT WESLEY BOSSEM	•		
	:	SUZANNE MARIE CRO		Additional nam	e(s) and addresses attached?
	THOMAS JOSEPH McBLAIN ☐ Yes ☒ No				∐ Yes ⊠ No
Add	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?				
			☐ Yes 🛛 No		OIPE
3.		of the interest conveyed:		7	(A)
	⊠ Assignm	ent	☐ Change of Name	Other:	JAN 1 3 2000 E
			— · ·	13.	2
	Security	Agreement	Merger Merger	K.	TRADEMARK SE
	Execution D	ate: December 10, 1999	December 13, 1999	`	RADEMA
De		999; December 22, 1999			
4.		number(s) or patent num		et attached? 🔲 Ye	es 🛛 No
	If this docum	nent is being filed togethe	er with a new application	on, the execution o	late of the application is:
			 Da	<del></del>	
Δ	Patent Appli	ication No.(s)	Da	B. Patent No.	(s)
′ "	09/044,574	100.(0)		D. Tatomerto.	(0)
	,				
			Additional numbers atta	ached? 🗀 Vas 🖂	1 No
5.	Name and a	address of party to whom			pplications and patents involved: 1
•		document should be mail	•	o	prioditorio di la paterito involvedi. 1
		<b>BRINKS HOFER GILSO</b>		7. Total fee (37	CFR 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u>
		P.O. BOX 10395			
		CHICAGO, IL 60610			zed to be charged to Deposit Account No.
		(312)321-4200		23-1925	
					charge any deficiencies in fee or credit any
			DO NOT USE		ment to Deposit Account No. 23-1925.
			DO NOT GOL	THIS STACE	
_			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
9.					name at and any attack of our to the
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true				
copy of the original document.					
			j	Ci.A.d	
		hite, Reg. No. 42,223	jasar	i wew	<u>January 11, 2000</u>
		rson Signing	Sig	C Culux gnature	Date
		Total number of	pages including cover	sheet, attachment	s, and document: <u>11</u>

01/14/2000 SLUANG 00000112 09044574

ľ

02 FC:581

40.00 BP

PATENT

REEL: 010494 FRAME: 0162

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, James Thomas Maciejewski, Claude Lee Harrington, Nancy Ann Book, Mary Louise Hardzinski, Robert Wesley Bossemeyer, Jr., and Susanne Marie Crockett and Thomas Joseph McBlain hereinafter called the "Assignors", have made the invention described in the United States patent application entitled "Method and System for Providing Enhanced Call Waiting", (Attorney Docket No. 8285/166 and Ameritech File No. A00420) for a full description of which reference is here made to an application for Letters Patent of the United States filed on March 19, 1998 and assigned Application Serial No. 09/044,574;

WHEREAS, AMERITECH CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under the laws the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 2000 West Ameritech Center Drive, Hoffman Estates, Illinois 60196-1025, hereinafter called the "Assignee", desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and all patents which may be obtained for said invention, as set forth below;

NOW, THEREFORE in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignors from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and any patents that may issue for said invention in the United States; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and all patent applications and patents therefor in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to all continuations, divisions, renewals and extensions of any of the patent applications and patents defined above; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term and terms for all such patents.

The Assignors hereby covenant and agree, for both the Assignors and the Assignors' legal representatives, that the Assignors will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the patent application identified above; in the making and prosecution of any other patent applications that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention identified above; in vesting in the Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other patent applications and patents; and in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or any such patent application or patent; and that the Assignors will execute and deliver to the Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment. Assignors authorize attorney or agent to fill in the U.S. Application Serial No. above, if required.

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue patents to the Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignors have executed this Agreement.

State of Indiana)	James Thomas Maciejewski
State of Indiana ) ss. County of Amock )	. 1
1999, personally appeared <u>James Tl</u> person whose name is subscribed to t	hority, on this 15 day of Docombon, homas Maciejewski known to me to be the he foregoing instrument and acknowledged to wn freewill for the purpose and consideration Motary Public
[SEAL]	
	CALC
	Claude Lee Harrington
State of )	
1999, personally appeared <u>Claude Le</u> whose name is subscribed to the forego	nority, on this day of, <u>e Harrington</u> known to me to be the person oing instrument and acknowledged to me that will for the purpose and consideration therein
	Notary Public
[SEAL]	

,

State of	Nancy Ann Book
State of	
County of)	
1999, personally appeared <u>Nancy A</u> name is subscribed to the foregoing	uthority, on this day of, nn Book known to me to be the person whose instrument and acknowledged to me that she will for the purpose and consideration therein
	Notary Public
[SEAL]	
	Mary Louise Hardzinski
State of	
1999, personally appeared <u>Mary Lor</u> whose name is subscribed to the fore	uthority, on this day of, uise <u>Hardzinski</u> known to me to be the person egoing instrument and acknowledged to me that eewill for the purpose and consideration therein
	Notary Public
[SEAL]	

- 3 -

State of	)	Robert Wesley Bossemeyer, Jr.
	) ss.	
County of	_ )	
1999, personally appeare person whose name is su	d <u>Robert W</u> bscribed to	thority, on this day of Vesley Bossemeyer, Jr. known to me to be the the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to own freewill for the purpose and consideration
		Notary Public
[SEAL]		
[SEAL]		
		Susanne Marie Crockett
State of	_ ) ) ss.	
County of	_ )	
1999, personally appeare whose name is subscribed	d <u>Susanne</u> I to the fore	thority, on this day of <u>Marie Crockett</u> known to me to be the person egoing instrument and acknowledged to me that eewill for the purpose and consideration therein
		Notary Public
[OFAT]		
[SEAL]		

[SEAL]

	Thomas Joseph McBlain
State of)	
County of) ss.	
1999, personally appeared <u>Thomas Jo</u> whose name is subscribed to the foreg	hority, on this day of oseph McBlain known to me to be the person oing instrument and acknowledged to me that will for the purpose and consideration therein
	Notary Public
[SEAL]	

- 5 -

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, James Thomas Maciejewski, Claude Lee Harrington, Nancy Ann Book, Mary Louise Hardzinski, Robert Wesley Bossemeyer, Jr., and Susanne Marie Crockett and Thomas Joseph McBlain hereinafter called the "Assignors", have made the invention described in the United States patent application entitled "Method and System for Providing Enhanced Call Waiting", (Attorney Docket No. 8285/166 and Ameritech File No. A00420) for a full description of which reference is here made to an application for Letters Patent of the United States filed on March 19, 1998 and assigned Application Serial No. 09/044,574;

WHEREAS, AMERITECH CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under the laws the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 2000 West Ameritech Center Drive, Hoffman Estates, Illinois 60196-1025, hereinafter called the "Assignee", desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and all patents which may be obtained for said invention, as set forth below;

NOW, THEREFORE in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignors from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and any patents that may issue for said invention in the United States; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and all patent applications and patents therefor in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to all continuations, divisions, renewals and extensions of any of the patent applications and patents defined above; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term and terms for all such patents.

The Assignors hereby covenant and agree, for both the Assignors and the Assignors' legal representatives, that the Assignors will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the patent application identified above; in the making and prosecution of any other patent applications that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention identified above; in vesting in the Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other patent applications and patents; and in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or any such patent application or patent; and that the Assignors will execute and deliver to the Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment. Assignors authorize attorney or agent to fill in the U.S. Application Serial No. above, if required.

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue patents to the Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignors have executed this Agreement.

		James Thomas Macagewith  James Thomas Mediejewski
	7///	James Thomas Meciejewski
	State of $\frac{FIIIDDIS}{}$	
	State of $\frac{11110013}{\text{County of } \frac{000 \text{ K}}{\text{O}}}$ ) ss.	
in Wolfg	person whose name is subscribed to	thority, on this <u>10</u> day of <u>lecember</u> , <u>Thomas Maciejewski</u> known to me to be the the othe foregoing instrument and acknowledged to own freewill for the purpose and consideration
	"OFFICIAL SEAL"  MARY ELEANOR McNEILL  Notary Public, State of Illinois  My Commission Exp. 07/31/2002	May Eleanor Me Meill Notary Public
	[SEAL]	
		Claude Lee Harrington
	State of)	
	County of) ss.	
	Before me, the undersigned at 1998, personally appeared <u>Claude</u> whose name is subscribed to the fore	thority, on this day of,  Lee Harrington known to me to be the person egoing instrument and acknowledged to me that sewill for the purpose and consideration therein
		Notary Public
	[SEAL]	

- 2 -

.

		Mancy Cenn Book
	THE STATE OF THE S	Nancy Ann Book
	State of $\frac{\int \int \int Nois}{\cos k}$ ) ss. County of $\frac{\cos k}{\cos k}$	
	County of	
	a Before me, the undersigned author	rity, on this 10th day of December,
Mer 0/99	1998, personally appeared Nancy Ann I	Book known to me to be the person whose
, ,		trument and acknowledged to me that she for the purpose and consideration therein
		May Eleaned Mc Neill
	"OFFICIAL SEAL"  MARY ELEANOR MCNEILL  Notary Public, State of Illinois  My Commission Exp. 07/31/2002	May Eleaned Mc Mell  Notary Public
	[SEAL]	
	State of $\frac{I/liNois}{OOK}$ ) ss.	Mary Louise Hardzinski
men.	9 Before me, the undersigned author	rity, on this <u>A2</u> day of <u>December</u> , <u>Hardzinski</u> known to me to be the person
12/22/9.	If whose name is subscribed to the foregoing	ng instrument and acknowledged to me that ll for the purpose and consideration therein
	"OFFICIAL SEAL"  MARY ELEANOR McNEILL  Notary Public, State of Illinois  My Commission Exp. 07/31/2002	Mary Eleanor Mc Mell Notary Public
	[SEAL]	

- 3 -

1.

	Robert Wesley Bossemeyer, Jr.
	Robert Wesley Bossemeyer, Jr.
State of $\frac{1 / i \times ois}{1 + i \times ois}$	,
State of $\frac{I // i vois}{cook}$ ) ss.	
Ω Before me, the undersigned au	thority, on this $13^{t}$ day of $12^{t}$
1998, personally appeared Robert W	thority, on this 13th day of Decomber 1st the day of Decomber 1st the the the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to
plus person whose name is subscribed to	the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to
me that he executed the same of his therein expressed.	own freewill for the purpose and consideration
increm expressed.	
"OFFICIAL SEAL"  MARY ELEANOR McNEILL  Notary Public, State of Illinois	Mary Planor McMerlo  Notary Public
My Commission Exp. 07/31/2002	
[SEAL]	
(SEAL)	
	Strange Marie Charle Al
<b>-</b>	Susanne Marie Crockett
State of $\frac{I   I   vois}{County of Cook}$ ) ss.	Susume Marie Crockett
$O_{r-s}(C)$ ) ss.	
	J
4 Before me, the undersigned aut	thority, on this 13th day of December,
1998, personally appeared Susanne 1	Marie Crockett known to me to be the person going instrument and acknowledged to me that
whose name is subscribed to the foreg	going instrument and acknowledged to me that
	ewill for the purpose and consideration therein
expressed.  "OFFICIAL SEAL"	
TO DANIOR MICHELLE	Mary Chanor McKeill
Notary Public, State of Management Commission (SA) (1983) (2007)	Mary Chanor Mchaill Notary Public
My Commonweal Commonwe	
[SFAI]	
[SEAL]	

PATENT REEL: 010494 FRAME: 0171

1

[SEAL]

Thomas Joseph McBlain

State of Illinois

SS.

County of

Before me, the undersigned authority, on this 13 day of December, 1998, personally appeared Thomas Joseph McBlain known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own freewill for the purpose and consideration therein expressed.

"OFFICIAL SEAL"

MARY ELEANOR McNEILL

Notary Public, State of Illinois

My Commission Exp. 07/31/2002

RECORDED: 01/13/2000

Mary Eleanor Mc Meril Notary Public

[SEAL]